508483802 04/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI152220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QMaxx Products Group, Inc.	12/10/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	North American Products Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3600 US Highway 87 S	
City:	Cuero	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77954	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16962460

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6086621276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: mdclemens@casimirjones.com

**Correspondent Name:** J. Mitchell Jones

Address Line 1: 2275 deming way, ste 310 Address Line 4: middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOWLI-38654.252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Clemens
SIGNATURE:	Melissa Clemens
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2024

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=38654.252\_executed assignment-QMaxx to NAP#page1.tif source=38654.252 executed assignment-QMaxx to NAP#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 067041 FRAME: 0654 508483802

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, QMaxx Products Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having recorded an address for patent

purposes at 1781 Larkin Williams Road, Fenton, Missouri 63026, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR") is a party to a

Third Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated July 22, 2019 (the "TARSA") relating to the

following patents and applications (the "Patent Assets"):

1. Patent Application No. 62/584,727 for Aqueous Soluble Anti-Corrosion Primers and Methods of

Forming and Methods of use Therefor;

2. International Application No. PCT/US2019/014130 supported by priority data from Patent

Application No. 62/619,600 for Metal Cleaning Compositions Comprising Furoate Esters and Uses

Therefor:

3. International Application No. PCT/US2018/065420 for Cleaning Compositions Comprising

Furoate Esters and Methods Therefor, supported by priority data from Patent Application No.

62/607,492 and Patent Application No. 62/598,255;

7. US Patent No. 9,453,178, Application No. 14/253,328 for Corrosion-inhibiting Lubricant and

Methods Therefor;

8. CA Patent No. 2,843,340, Application No. 2,843,340 for Corrosion-inhibiting Lubricant and

Methods Therefor;

AND WHEREAS, North American Products Group, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having an

address at 3600 US Highway 87 S, Cuero, Texas, 77954 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of confirming that

ASSIGNEE has acquired and had assigned to ASSIGNEE, and by way of further assurances is desirous of

acquiring and having assigned to ASSIGNEE, the full right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the

Patent Assets, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights and inventions disclosed therein, as

well as all rights, title and interest of any kind arising from and related to the Patent Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, and of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and

for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR hereby

acknowledges, ASSIGNOR confirms the sale, assignment and transfer absolutely, at least as of 10

December 2020 by a foreclosure sale of assets pursuant to the TARSA, and by way of further assurances

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer absolutely, to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and

Page 1 of 2

interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Patent Assets, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights and inventions disclosed therein, as well as all rights, title and interest of any kind arising from and related to the Patent Assets, including all counterpart patents or applications, including for PCT/US2019/014130 counterpart applications in the United States (Application No. 16/962,460), Japan (Application No. 2020-539742, Australia (AU2019210042), Canada (CA3088663), China (Publication CN111868364, Application No. 201980018822.3), the European Union Patent Office (Publication EP3740662, Application 19740956.8) and South Korea (Publication KR10-2020-0104919, Application 10-2020-7023793).

By:

By:

Signature

By:

Signature

Name:

Name:

BRIAN G. KINGWELL

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

BARRISTER & SOLICITOR

550 BURRARD STREET - SUITE 2300

BENTALL 5 - VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 2B5

TELEPHONE: (604) 891-2258

**Execution by ASSIGNEE:** 

By: Signatural

Name: Strohen B. Blaschke

Joh Title: President

Date: December 22, 2020

At: Cuevo, Texas - WSA.

(City and Country where Executed and Witnessed)

WITNESS:

By: (Signature)

Name: Christopher L. Gohnert

CHRISTOPHER LANE GOHMERT

My Notary ID # 131110466

Expires May 1, 2021